dates assumed, nor is it necessarily indicative of future consolidated results of operations or financial condition. The

unaudited pro forma financial information is presented for informational purposes only. The historical consolidated

income statement and interim consolidated income statement have been adjusted in the unaudited pro forma

financial information to give effect to pro forma events that are (1) directly attributable to the above listed

transactions, (2) factually supportable, and (3) expected to have a continuing impact on the consolidated financial

results.

The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the information contained in

the TIM Participações 2019 Form 20-F and the TIM Participações Q1 Form 6-K, and the audited financial

statements and the unaudited interim financial statements incorporated by reference in this proposal. All unaudited

pro forma adjustments and their underlying assumptions are described more fully in the footnotes to our unaudited

pro forma financial information.

24

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AT MARCH 31, 2020

 TIM PART TIM S.A. Pro forma Interco Total TIM PART

 Standalone  Adjustment Elimination Pro forma Consolidated

Total Assets .....  22,737,360 38,988,453 (22,174,685) (51,373) 39,499,755 39,499,755

Currents Assets .....  108,250 7,130,003 — (51,373) 7,186,880 7,186,880

Cash & Cash

equivalents .....  20,396 1,570,531   1,590,927 1,590,927

Marketable

securities .....  14,365 24,914   39,279 39,279

Trade receivables .....  520 3,123,329   3,123,849 3,123,849

Other current

assets .....  72,969 2,411,229 — (51,373) 2,432,825 2,432,825

Total non-current

assets .....  22,629,110 31,858,450 (22,174,685) — 32,312,875 32,312,875

other non-current

assets .....  86,855 4,812,417 —  4,899,272 4,899,272

tangible& intangible

assets .....  22,542,255 27,046,033 (22,174,685) — 27,413,603 27,413,603

Investments in

associates .....  22,384,699 — (22,384,699)  — —

tangible assets .....  — 17,874,186 —  17,874,186 17,874,186

Intangible assets

(exc, goodwill) .....  — 8,012,198 —  8,012,198 8,012,198

Goodwill .....  157,556 1,159,649 210,014  1,527,219 1,527,219

Total liabilities &

shareholders´ equity .....  22,737,360 38,988,453 (22,174,685) (51,373) 39,499,755 39,499,755

Total liabilities .....  149,905 16,754,704 59,064 (51,373) 16,912,300 16,912,300

Total current

liabilities .....  71,531 5,936,957 — (51,373) 5,957,115 5,957,115

Total non-current

liabilities .....  78,374 10,817,747 59,064 — 10,955,185 10,955,185

Borrowings and

loans .....   1,311,574   1,311,574 1,311,574

financial

instruments .....   —   — —

Leasing liabilities .....   7,283,025   7,283,025 7,283,025

Indirect taxes

payable .....   3,036  3,036 3,036 —

Direct taxes

payable .....   212,770   212,770 212,770

Deferred income

taxes .....   176,869 (30,428)  146,441 146,441

Provisions for tax, legal

and administrative

proceedings .....  48,622 747,548 89,492  885,662 885,662

Employee benefit .....   5,782  5,782 5,782 —

other non-current

liabilities .....  29,752 1,077,143 —  1,106,895 1,106,895

Total Shareholders´

equity .....  22,587,455 22,233,749 (22,233,749) — 22,587,455 22,587,455

   (a) (b)

 — — — — — —

(a) Elimination of investment in TIM S.A. The investment balance is presented net of goodwill, contingencies and deferred tax recognized at

the acquisition of TIM S.A.

(b) Elimination of Intercompany balances

25

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

 TIM PART TIM S.A. Pro-forma  Elimination of Total TIM PART

 Standalone  adjustment Inteco balances Pro forma Consolidated

Net Revenue .....   4,215,308   4,215,308 4,215,308

Cost of services provided

and goods sold .....   (1,961,448)   (1,961,448) (1,961,448)

Gross profit .....   2,253,860   2,253,860 2,253,860

Operational income

(expenses):

Sales .....   (1,209,040)   (1,209,040) (1,209,040)

General and

administrative .....  (8,476) (429,688)   (438,164) (438,164)

Gain (loss) in equity ...  172,873  (172,742) (131) 0 0

Other revenues

(expenses), net .....  722 (92,455)  199 (91,534) (91,534)

 165,119 (1,731,183) (172,742) 68 (1,738,738) (1,738,738)

Operational profit .....  165,119 522,677 (172,742) 68 515,122 515,122

Financial income

(expenses):

Financial income .....  2,519 362,698   365,217 365,217

Financial expenses .....  (5,797) (613,995)   (619,792) (619,792)

 (3,278) (251,297)   (254,575) (254,575)

Profit before income tax

and social

contribution .....  161,841 271,380 (172,742) 68 260,547 260,547

Income tax and social

contribution .....  0 (98,638)  (68) (98,706) (98,706)

Net profit for the

period .....  161,841 172,742 (172,742) 0 161,841 161,841

Earnings per share

attributable to the

Company’s

shareholders

(expressed in R$ per

share)

basic earnings per

shares .....  0.07 0.004   0.07

Diluted earnings per

share .....  0.07   0.07

  (a) (b)

(a) Elimination of equity gain based on TIM S.A profit for the period.

(b) Elimination of equity gain related to realization of contingencies that were recognized as part of purchase price allocation of TIM S.A, The

realization also has a deferred tax impact.

26

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AT DECEMBER 31,

2019

 TIM PART TIM S.A. Pro forma Interco Total TIM PART

 Standalone  Adjustment Elimination Pro forma Consolidated

Total Assets .....  23,133,188 39,857,182 (21,999,611) (641,836) 40,348,924 40,348,924

Currents Assets .....  677,930 8,418,033 - (641,836) 8,454,127 8,454,127

Cash & Cash

equivalents .....  762 2,284,048   2,284,810 2,284,810

Marketable

securities .....  12,167 642,312   654,479 654,479

Trade receivables .....  1,844 3,182,935   3,184,780 3,184,780

Dividends and interest

in shareholders´

equity 597,550 -  (597,550) - -

Other current

assets .....  65,606 2,308,738  (44,286) 2,330,058 2,330,058

Total non-current

assets .....  22,455,259 31,439,149 (21,999,611) (641,836) 31,894,797 31,894,797

other non-current

assets .....  88,097 4,256,229   4,614,306 4,614,306

tangible& intangible

assets .....  22,367,181 26,912,920 (21,999,611)  27,280,491 27,280,491

Investments in

associates .....  22,209,626  (22,209,626)

tangible assets .....   17,612,164   17,612,164 17,612,164

Intangible assets

(exc, goodwill) .....   8,141,107   8,141,107 8,141,107

Goodwill .....  157,556 1,159,649 210,015  1,527,219 1,527,219

Total liabilities &

shareholders´ equity .....  23,133,188 39,857,182 (21,999,611) (641,836) 40,348,924 40,348,924

Total liabilities .....  46,357149,905

7,537,57016,754,

704 59,064 (44,286)(51,373) 16,912,300 16,912,300

Dividends and interest in

shareholders´ equity 577,837 597,550  (597,550) 577,837 577,837

Total current

liabilities .....  624,194 8,135,120  (641,836) 8,117,479 8,117,479

Total non-current

liabilities .....  77,176 9,663,255 59,197  9,799,627 9,799,627

Borrowings and

loans .....   644,908   644,908 644,908

financial

instruments .....   3,547   3,547 3,547

Leasing liabilities .....   6,907,802   6,907,802 6,907,802

Indirect taxes

payable .....   2,997   2,997 2,997

Direct taxes

payable .....   212,310   212,310 212,310

Deferred income

taxes .....   78,230 (30,495)  47,734 47,734

Provisions for tax, legal

and administrative

proceedings .....  47,423 703,522 89,692  840,637 840,637

Employee benefit .....   5,782   5,782 5,782

other non-current

liabilities .....  29,752 1,104,157   1,104,157 1,104,157

Total Shareholders´

equity .....  22,431,818 22,058,807 (22,058,807)  22,431,818 22,431,818

   (a) (b)

 — — — — — —

(a) Elimination of investment in TIM S.A. The investment balance is presented net of goodwill, contingencies and deferred tax recognized at

the acquisition of TIM S.A.

(b) Elimination of Intercompany balances, including dividends and interest on shareholders’ equity

27

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR

ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

 TIM PART TIM S.A. Pro-forma  Elimination of Total TIM PART

 Standalone  adjustment Inteco balances Pro forma Consolidated

Net Revenue .....   17,377,194   17,377,194 17,377,194

Cost of services provided

and goods sold .....   (7,433,731)   (7,433,731) (7,433,731)

Gross profit .....   9,943,463   9,943,463 9,943,463

Operational income

(expenses):

Sales .....   (4,986,289)   (4,986,289) (4,986,289)

General and

administrative .....  (24,755) (1,693,104)   (1,717,859) (1,717,859)

Gain (loss) in equity ...  3,865,255  (3,860,162) (5,093) - -

Other revenues

(expenses), net .....  (54,866) 1,322,690  7,717 1,275,541 1,275,541

 3,785,635 5,356,703 (3,860,162) 2,624 (5,428,606) (5,428,606)

Operational profit .....  3,785,635 4,586,760 (3,860,162)  4,514,851 4,514,851

Financial income

(expenses):

Financial income .....  2,705 1,515,657   1,515,657 1,515,657

Financial expenses .....  (169,458) (1,327,694)   (1,327,694) (1,327,694)

 (166,754) 187,963   21,210 21,210

Profit before income tax

and social

contribution .....  3,618,881 4,774,723 (3,860,162) 2,624 4,536,066 4,536,066

Income tax and social

contribution .....  3,246 (914,561)  (2,624) (913,940) (913,940)

Net profit for the

period .....  3,622,127 3,860,162 (3,860162) - 3,622,127 3,622,127

Earnings per share

attributable to the

Company’s

shareholders

(expressed in R$ per

share)

basic earnings per

shares .....  1,5 0,09   1,5

Diluted earnings per

share ..... 

  (a) (b)

(a) Elimination of equity gain based on TIM S.A profit for the period.

(b) Elimination of equity gain related to realization of contingencies that were recognized as part of purchase price allocation of TIM S.A, The

realization also has a deferred tax impact.

28

MARKET PRICES

TIM’s shares do not currently trade on the São Paulo Stock Exchange (B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão), or the